# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fangchang Fan	08/31/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eversafety Precision Industry (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No.6 Liaohebei Road	
Internal Address:	Beichen Hi-Tech Park	
City:	Tianjin	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	300402	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11854536

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)867-7437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 627-4082

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07501URS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Z. Lin

Total Attachments: 1

source=07501URS-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019819 FRAME: 0474

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Fan Fangchang whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter re	
new and useful improvements in Latch /	Assembly
(hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an appli	ication for United States Letters Patent was
⊗ executed on even data herewith;	
☐ executed on, Serial	inis Nos
fited as PCT International Application No	
incress of memerican representative.	
designating The United States of America;	
patent No, issued	on;
WHEREAS, Eversafety Precision Industry	v (Tianjin) Co., Ltd. , whose post
office address is No. 6 Liaohebei Road, Beichen	Hi-Tech Park, Tianjin 300402 China
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring same in the United States;	the entire right, title and interest in and to the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do self-entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any	, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the application throughout the United States of
ALSO. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any connection what the filing, prosecution and maintenance application(s) in the United States for said invention, includity affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expet at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concern possession or control, and to provide further assurances and may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecut application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrument.	e of said application or any other patenting additional documents that may be required without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also muse, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR's ing the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully iton, maintenance and defense of any patent instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behingal representatives and successors, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hand been made.	as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and oof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's term for which such Letters Patent may be
Assignor Name: Fan Fangchang	Signature: FAN FANG CHANG
ASSIGNOR Address: No.6 Liaohebei Road, Beichen	Where Signed: <u>Tianjin, China</u>
Hi-Tech Park, Tianjin 300402 China	Date: <u>August 3/, 2007</u>
Assignor Name:	Signature:
ASSIGNOR Address:	Where Signed:
	Date:

**RECORDED: 09/13/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019819 FRAME: 0475